

2019-02 Cudahy Alley and Road Reconstruction Schedule of Prices	MILWAUKEE GENERAL CONSTRUCTION	LALONDE CONTRACTORS, INC	DC BURBACH INC
	4580 S 13TH ST	1609 LINCOLN AVE	W228 N2762 DUPLAINVILLE RD
	MILWAUKEE, WI 53221	WAUKESHA, WI 53186	WAUKESHA, WI 53186

3800 Van Norman/Allerton Alley

Item #	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
1	Furnish, Install, & Maintain Inlet Protection	3	EA	\$ 55.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 56.50	\$ 169.50	\$ 126.80	\$ 380.40
2	Furnish, Place, & Maintain Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 1,442.00	\$ 1,442.00	\$ 5,597.33	\$ 5,597.33	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 5,600.00
3	Sawcutting	200	LF	\$ 1.55	\$ 310.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 450.00	\$ 3.30	\$ 660.00
4	Furnish Curb and Gutter Removal	65	LF	\$ 8.25	\$ 536.25	\$ 8.62	\$ 560.30	\$ 10.50	\$ 682.50
5	Furnish Asphalt Pavement Removal	525	SY	\$ 1.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 12.01	\$ 6,305.25	\$ 8.70	\$ 4,567.50
6	Furnish Concrete Pavement Removal	59	SY	\$ 1.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 12.58	\$ 742.22	\$ 8.35	\$ 492.65
7	Furnish Unclassified Excavation	280	CY	\$ 24.46	\$ 6,848.80	\$ 40.98	\$ 11,474.40	\$ 23.00	\$ 6,440.00
8	Furnish Excavation Below Subgrade	100	CY	\$ 32.05	\$ 3,205.00	\$ 43.33	\$ 4,333.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 2,600.00
9	Furnish & Place 1-1/4" Dense Aggregate Base	305	TON	\$ 21.26	\$ 6,484.30	\$ 29.90	\$ 9,119.50	\$ 28.00	\$ 8,540.00
10	Furnish & Install 22" Curb and Gutter (Hand)	65	LF	\$ 28.16	\$ 1,830.40	\$ 29.80	\$ 1,937.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,275.00
11	Furnish & Place 7" Concrete Pavement	585	SY	\$ 58.50	\$ 34,222.50	\$ 58.54	\$ 34,245.90	\$ 61.90	\$ 36,211.50
12	Remove and Replace 7" Concrete Driveway Apron	150	SY	\$ 77.45	\$ 11,617.50	\$ 62.84	\$ 9,426.00	\$ 80.55	\$ 12,082.50
13	Remove and Replace 7" Concrete Sidewalk	305	SF	\$ 6.98	\$ 2,128.90	\$ 9.38	\$ 2,860.90	\$ 9.00	\$ 2,745.00
14	Remove and Replace 5" Concrete Sidewalk	140	SF	\$ 6.23	\$ 872.20	\$ 8.89	\$ 1,244.60	\$ 8.40	\$ 1,176.00
15	Furnish & Install 8" Integral Curb	102	LF	\$ 31.16	\$ 3,178.32	\$ 34.39	\$ 3,507.78	\$ 47.00	\$ 4,794.00
16	Furnish & Install 1/2" Felt	105	LF	\$ 0.90	\$ 94.50	\$ 0.58	\$ 60.90	\$ 1.00	\$ 105.00
17	Furnish & Install 3/4" Boot Felt	4	EA	\$ 9.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 5.66	\$ 22.64	\$ 5.00	\$ 20.00
18	Furnish & Install Tie Bars	225	EA	\$ 1.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 8.42	\$ 1,894.50	\$ 3.50	\$ 787.50
19	Furnish & Place Linseed Oil Cure	35	GAL	\$ 12.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 7.41	\$ 259.35	\$ 13.00	\$ 455.00
20	Furnish & Install PaveDrain Concrete Blocks (Gray)	826	SF	\$ 16.00	\$ 13,216.00	\$ 8.28	\$ 6,839.28	\$ 17.00	\$ 14,042.00
21	Furnish & Place 8" Topsoil, Sod, and Watering	10	SY	\$ 80.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 126.80	\$ 1,268.00
22	Furnish & Place 8" Topsoil, Seed, and Watering	10	SY	\$ 80.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 126.80	\$ 1,268.00
23	Remove Existing Wood Pole	1	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 756.00	\$ 756.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
SUB TOTAL FOR GENERAL ITEMS (1-23)					\$ 89,516.67	SUM	\$ 103,306.35	SUM	\$ 107,692.55

Storm Sewer Items

Item #	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost
24	Furnish & Install 2'x3' Precase Catch Basin	5	VF	\$ 725.00	\$ 3,625.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 3,250.00
25	Furnish & Install 12" Storm Sewer (Gravel Backfill)	10.5	VF	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,575.00
26	Furnish & Install 6" Storm Sewer Solid Wall (Gravel Backfill)	30	LF	\$ 91.00	\$ 2,730.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 2,700.00
27	Furnish & Install 6" Perforated Pipe w/ Sock (Full Trench)	206.5	LF	\$ 70.00	\$ 14,455.00	\$ 99.50	\$ 20,546.75	\$ 99.50	\$ 20,546.75
28	Furnish & Install 4" Perforated Pipe	4	LF	\$ 91.00	\$ 364.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 200.00

29	Furnish Core Into Existing Structure	1	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00
30	Furnish & Install Catch Basin Frame and Grate	1	EA	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,050.00
31	Furnish Structure Adjustment for Paving less than 1'	3	EA	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 2,550.00
32	Furnish & Install Geotextile Fabric - Mirafi 160N	350	SY	\$ 7.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,750.00
33	Furnish & Install Tensor BX1100 Geogrid	92	SY	\$ 7.00	\$ 644.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 506.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 506.00
Sub Total Items Storm Sewer Items (24-33)					\$ 29,343.00	SUM	\$ 35,227.75	SUM	\$ 35,227.75

TOTALS						
(1-23)	TOTAL GENERAL ITEMS			\$ 89,516.67	\$ 103,306.35	\$ 107,692.55
(24-33)	TOTAL STORM SEWER ITEMS			\$ 29,343.00	\$ 35,227.75	\$ 35,227.75
	ALLEY RECONSTRUCTION TOTAL			\$ 118,859.67	\$ 138,534.10	\$ 142,920.30

Kingan Avenue									
Item #	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost
1	Furnish, Install, & Maintain Inlet Protection	6	EA	\$ 55.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 56.50	\$ 339.00	\$ 126.80	\$ 760.80
2	Furnish, Place, & Maintain Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 2,276.00	\$ 2,276.00	\$ 7,928.33	\$ 7,928.33	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
3	Sawcutting	440	LF	\$ 1.55	\$ 682.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 990.00	\$ 3.30	\$ 1,452.00
4	Furnish Asphalt Pavement Removal	953	SY	\$ 1.00	\$ 953.00	\$ 5.68	\$ 5,413.04	\$ 7.50	\$ 7,147.50
5	Furnish Concrete Pavement Removal	100	SY	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 6.56	\$ 656.00	\$ 8.35	\$ 835.00
6	Furnish Concrete Curb and Gutter Removal	590	LF	\$ 3.06	\$ 1,805.40	\$ 8.22	\$ 4,849.80	\$ 5.90	\$ 3,481.00
7	Furnish Unclassified Excavation	561	CY	\$ 20.70	\$ 11,612.70	\$ 34.12	\$ 19,141.32	\$ 24.00	\$ 13,464.00
8	Furnish Excavation Below Subgrade	100	CY	\$ 32.05	\$ 3,205.00	\$ 37.45	\$ 3,745.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 2,600.00
9	Furnish & Place 1-1/4" Dense Aggregate Base	670	TON	\$ 14.66	\$ 9,822.20	\$ 21.23	\$ 14,224.10	\$ 24.50	\$ 16,415.00
10	Furnish & Place Asphalt Patch	4	TON	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 373.50	\$ 1,494.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,600.00
11	Furnish & Install 30" Curb and Gutter (Machine)	540	LF	\$ 18.67	\$ 10,081.80	\$ 22.46	\$ 12,128.40	\$ 19.10	\$ 10,314.00
12	Furnish & Install 30" Curb and Gutter (Hand)	50	LF	\$ 28.16	\$ 1,408.00	\$ 32.02	\$ 1,601.00	\$ 33.35	\$ 1,667.50
13	Furnish & Place 8" Concrete Pavement	985	SY	\$ 45.20	\$ 44,522.00	\$ 38.45	\$ 37,873.25	\$ 52.50	\$ 51,712.50
14	Remove and Replace 7" Concrete Pavement	80	SY	\$ 45.20	\$ 3,616.00	\$ 137.03	\$ 10,962.40	\$ 96.50	\$ 7,720.00
15	Remove and Replace 7" Concrete Driveway Apron	20	SY	\$ 63.50	\$ 1,270.00	\$ 66.63	\$ 1,332.60	\$ 96.50	\$ 1,930.00
16	Remove and Replace 7" Concrete Handicap Ramp	320	SF	\$ 8.10	\$ 2,592.00	\$ 9.81	\$ 3,139.20	\$ 10.70	\$ 3,424.00
17	Remove and Replace 7" Concrete Sidewalk	640	SF	\$ 6.98	\$ 4,467.20	\$ 8.22	\$ 5,260.80	\$ 10.70	\$ 6,848.00
18	Remove and Replace 5" Concrete Sidewalk	485	SF	\$ 6.23	\$ 3,021.55	\$ 7.99	\$ 3,875.15	\$ 9.70	\$ 4,704.50
19	Furnish & Install Pedestrian Curb	206	LF	\$ 28.16	\$ 5,800.96	\$ 37.74	\$ 7,774.44	\$ 36.00	\$ 7,416.00
20	Furnish & Install 1/2" Felt	170	LF	\$ 0.90	\$ 153.00	\$ 0.58	\$ 98.60	\$ 1.00	\$ 170.00
21	Furnish & Install 3/4" Boot Felt	10	EA	\$ 9.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 5.66	\$ 56.60	\$ 5.00	\$ 50.00
22	Furnish & Install Tie Bars	450	EA	\$ 1.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 8.42	\$ 3,789.00	\$ 3.10	\$ 1,395.00
23	Furnish & Place Linseed Oil Cure	65	GAL	\$ 12.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 7.41	\$ 481.65	\$ 13.00	\$ 845.00

24	Furnish & Place Detectable Warning Fields	8	EA	\$ 153.00	\$ 1,224.00	\$ 271.50	\$ 2,172.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 1,280.00
25	Furnish & Place 8" Topsoil, Sod, and Watering	265	SY	\$ 19.00	\$ 5,035.00	\$ 19.80	\$ 5,247.00	\$ 40.40	\$ 10,706.00
26	Furnish & Place 8" Topsoil, Seed, and Watering	10	SY	\$ 19.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 126.80	\$ 1,268.00
27	Furnish & Place 8" Topsoil Only	45	SY	\$ 17.00	\$ 765.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 30.30	\$ 1,363.50
Sub Total General Items (1-27)					\$ 117,652.81	SUM	\$ 155,397.68	SUM	\$ 167,569.30

Storm Sewer Items									
Item #	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost
28	Furnish & Install 2'x3' Precase Catch Basin	24	VF	\$ 725.00	\$ 17,400.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 15,600.00
29	Furnish & Install 48" Doghouse Manhole	6	VF	\$ 900.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 5,700.00
30	Furnish & Install 12" Storm Sewer (Gravel Backfill)	80	LF	\$ 90.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 12,000.00
31	Furnish & Install 4" Perforated Pipe Drain Tile	16	LF	\$ 91.00	\$ 1,456.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 800.00
32	Furnish Core Into Existing Structure	2	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00
33	Furnish & Install Manhole Casting & Lids (Vented Lid)	1	EA	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00
34	Furnish & Install Catch Basin Frame and Grate	4	EA	\$ 900.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 4,200.00
35	Furnish Structure Adjustment for Paving less than 1'	6	EA	\$ 700.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 5,100.00
36	Remove Existing Structures	2	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00
Sub Total Storm Sewer Items (28-36)					\$ 42,156.00	SUM	\$ 47,400.00	SUM	\$ 47,400.00

TOTALS						
(1-27)	TOTAL GENERAL ITEMS			\$ 117,652.81	\$ 155,397.68	\$ 167,569.30
(28-36)	TOTAL STORM SEWER ITEMS			\$ 42,156.00	\$ 47,400.00	\$ 47,400.00
	KINGAN AVENUE TOTAL			\$ 159,808.81	\$ 202,797.68	\$ 214,969.30
	ALLEY RECONSTRUCTION TOTAL			\$ 118,859.67	\$ 138,534.10	\$ 142,920.30
	CONTINGENCY			\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
	PROJECT TOTAL			\$ 318,668.48	\$ 381,331.78	\$ 397,889.60